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Introduction to Programming, HS 2010

Handout for Students

Schedule
• Lectures: 

• Monday, 13:15 – 15:00, HG E3
• Tuesday, 08:15 – 10:00, HG F1

• Exercises:
• Monday, 15:15 – 17:00, various groups 
• Tuesday, 13:15 – 15:00, various groups
• Exercise session times and places can be found on the course homepage.

Information sources
• The course homepage (http://se.inf.ethz.ch/teaching/2010­H/eprog­0001/) is your primary 

source of information for the course. It is available in both English and German.
• Your exercise session assistant will help you with any of your questions concerning the 

course. Do not hesitate to ask her or him.
• Use the forum (http://forum.vis.ethz.ch/) to ask questions and discuss issues concerning the 

content of the course.

Assistants

Name E­mail

Christian Estler christian.estler@inf.ethz.ch

Alexandre Lagadec lagadeca@student.ethz.ch

Daniela Meier daniemei@student.ethz.ch

Max (Yu) Pei yu.pei@inf.ethz.ch

Marco Piccioni marco.piccioni@inf.ethz.ch

Nadia Polikarpova nadia.polikarpova@inf.ethz.ch

Daniel Schweizer daschwei@student.ethz.ch

Marco Trudel marco.trudel@inf.ethz.ch

Sandra Weber s.weber@bluewin.ch

Scott West scott.west@inf.ethz.ch

Valentin Wüstholz valentin.wuestholz@inf.ethz.ch

Computer rooms
You can use the public computer rooms for solving your exercises. The required software is installed 
in the following rooms:

• CAB H56, H57

Power and network support, in case you want to use your own laptop, is available in the following 
rooms:

• CAB E 31, HG E 27 Galerie, HG H 30, HG H 29, HG H2 6, HG E 27, HG E 19, HG E 26.3 
(see Map)



Exercises and Testat regulations
You have to get the testat to be admitted to the final exam. To get the testat you need to

1. Have all weekly assignments accepted (you are allowed to miss one). These 
assignments will be distributed on the course homepage. You have one week to complete 
each assignment.

2. Have to be present at the two mock exams (mini­exams used to gauge your progress), 
which will be conducted during the exercise sessions.

Map
Use this map to locate the computer and exercise rooms:


